

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

i l	ΑC	E	
		7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

- A				2	25304	304-926-0499)
rest. For the contract			•		9.3		
DATE PRI		TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT	TERMS
01/30 ID OPENING DATE		/31/2011	 	Land to the CAR Hard			
LINE	QUANTITY	minimizati kababasa	CAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
	GOANTITT	UUP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMC	UNT
0.0.3				THOUGHT IN THE			
001	1	JB		962-73		\$ 294,302	3 40
•	RECLAMAT	ON: RES	TORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	FR PROPERTIES	4 211,500	20
					ER TROTERTIES		
	THE WEST	VIDCINI	V BIIBC	UACTNO DIVICION			•
	WEST VIRG	SINIA DE	PARTME	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION	ICY,	•
	IS SOLICI	TING BI	DS FRO	M QUALIFIED CONT	RACTORS FOR A		
· # .	CONTRACT	TO PROV	IDE AL	L LABOR AND MATE	RIALS FOR THE		
	RECLAMATI	ON OF 2	.2-AC	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN	AS	
	MAVREIDV	WEST V	AKLEY)	LANDSLIDE" PROJ A, (MCDOWELL CO.	ECT LOCATED A	T ·	* 1
A Trans		WEST V	TKGINI	A, CHCDUWELL CU.) 		
	A MANDATO	RY ON S	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	 SHALL BE HELD	ON	
	03/01/11	0 10:00	AM.	ALL INTERESTED P	ARTIES ARE		
	REQUIRED	TO ATTE	ND THI	S MEETING. FAIL	URE TO ATTEND	TH	
	THE BID.	NU UNE	J SHAL	L RESULT IN DISQ	UALIFICATION	OF	
	1 1996-50 NOVE TO 1	ALSO PI	REBIDS	N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX	MURE THAN ONE		
- ,	TRAVEL OV	ER DIFF:	CULT	TERRAIN AND/OR D	URING INCLEME	NT	
	WEATHER.						
	AN ATTEND	ANCE OUT					. *
	POTENTIAL	RIDDER	TO C	LL BE MADE AVAIL			9 1
	OFFICIAL	DOCUMENT	VERI	FYING ATTENDANCE	ILL SERVE AS	THE TOPY	
	PRE-BID.	FAILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ANY AND		
	REPRESENT	ATIVE NA	ME ON	THE ATTENDANCE S	SHFFT WILL RE	SULT	- 14 <i>11</i> - T
	TH DISQUA	LIFICATI	ON OF	THE BID. THE S	TATE WILL NOT	HELLE	:IVEL
	THE BIDDE	T UTHER	PONST	ENTATION TO VERIF BLE FOR ENSURING	FY ATTENDANCE	•	
	COMPLETED	THE INF	ORMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANC	E 2011 MAR 31	PH 12:
	SHEET. T	HE PURCH	ASING	DIVISION AND THE	E STATE AGENC	Υ	
	MILL NOT .	ASSUME A	NY RE	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	1457 50 50	Marian I
	FAILURE T	O COMPLE	TE TH	PRE-BID ATTENDA	ANCE SHEET.	IN V.V D.	
		1.15	/	; · · · *			
TURE _			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			
Trest	al When	ne	•	TELEPHONE	6-3736	DATE 3-31-2	2011
		Teers I					•

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. director or spending the
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

→ DATE PRIN	TED	l ter	MS OF SALE) SHII	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/	2011	o Dionesana anno anno an	overnes and Mennes consissed and				
BID OPENING DATE:	lassassassassassassassassassassassassass	03/31/		20004 000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT		UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	SIONS O NIA COD NORKPLA	F ARTICL E. FAIL CE AFFID	URE TO SUB	TER 21 OMIT THE THE BID	WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
	WITHIN	N 365 C CEIVED. FED PUR	ALENDAR UNLESS	DAYS AFTER OTHERWISE	THE NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH LED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN I	CONTRACT IF THE MA	IMMEDIAT TERIALS VALITY OR	ING RESERVES TELY UPON WRITTOR WORKMANSHIFDO NOT CONFOR	EN
	THE HIRATES	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE U. ABLISHED INIA COD	S. DEPARTM	IENT OF L IELL COUN ET,SEQ.	ACTOR SHALL PAABOR MINIMUM W TY, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	i
	INTERI REQUIS OR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYMENT STATE LA ERICAN I	S DUE (EXC W) CONTAIN	CEPT FOR NED IN TH OF ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FROM W	ORKERS' CO	OMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVII ON IF SUCCESSE A REQUIREMENT	FUL.
	,	IS CONT	1	DELUK	. nice DC	75 KEQUINGHEN	
			│	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Znest.	a i	Warene		TELEPHONE 304-6	586-3736	DATE 3-31-2011
VICE A	PESIN	_lF	FIN	78046			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VICE

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **E** Quotation

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***405112416** 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHNIED O1/50/2011 BD OPENING DATE O3/51/2011 BTD OPENING TIME O1/50/2011 OX OF THE MINING THE O1/50/2011 (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIDR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. INLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN HINHIMM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBNITITED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND: () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEVENIVARIES FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEVENIVARE SIDE OF THEM SAD CONDITIONS SECRETARY AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE STATE OF CREDIT ON AN AVENUAL SECRETARY AND CONDITIONS SECRETARY AND ACCEPTABLE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE SUCCESSFUL STATE OF THE S							
INE OLANITY USP CAT TEMMUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND. OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	Martine recommendation and the control of the contr	<u>2000, 199</u>	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP: VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE JOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VERGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************			3/31/20	011	RID	OPENING TIME	01.30DM
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	LINE			HOG CAT			
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. HE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************				NO:			AMOUNT
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. HE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************					•		
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. HE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		(XX) IN	SURANCE	E: SUCCES	SEUL VENDOR SHAL	I FURNISH PRO	ne
INSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		OF COMM	ERCIAL	GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOF ING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		ISSUANC	E OF CO	ONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED I	v .
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		THE BID	DOCUME	ENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL DE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		COVERAG	E REQUI	IRED IS \$	250,000.		
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL DE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		() PH	TIDEDC	DICK THO	UDANOE QUAREA		
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FOR THE SURIES IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		FUDNICH	TENERS	NISK INS	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHA	ALL
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 X**********************************		AN AMOU	NT FOU	OF BUILD	EKS KISK - ALL K % OF THE AMOUNT	TOK THE CONTENT	IN
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	·	,			OF THE ANGULT	OF THE CUNTRAC	-1 •
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************					•		
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		(XX) BO	NDS: .F	IVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT (OF .
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL DF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		THE BID	PAYABI	LE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL	BE
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		SUBMITT	ED WITH	I EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSI	FUL
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	ĺ	RIDDEK	SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LAI	30R/
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		MAIEKIA	VA DE L	FUR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT	<u> </u>
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		TRREVAC	AT DE F	TTED OF	CBEDIT OB BOND IN THE FUKM OF A	CERTIFIED CHE	CK
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 **********************************	1	SOLVENT	SURFIX	Y CUMPANY	CKEDII, UK BUND Anthopized to b	LOKNIZHED BA 1	TUE
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOF ING SYSTEM WILL OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		STATE O	F WEST	VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT CHRMITTE	וחבן ה
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		IN LIEU	OF A E	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		UNDER \$	100,000	PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	r
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		ACCEPTA	BLE IN	LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		BOND, O	R LABOR	R AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		() MA	T 1.1 T T 1.1 A 1.	10E 2012			
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************		BUND CO	NEDINO THIENAN	ACE BOND:	A IWU (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
REV. 11/00 *********************************		OF THE	SHUULES	SEIII VEND	UD TING SISIEM MILL	BE A KENOTKEME	: N·I
**************************************					~ 11.1		
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		REV. 11.	/00				•
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1	*****	*****	·***	*******	*********	€ * **
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS							
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			P P			1	
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS							Г
		CUMPLEII	- 1HT/2	OKIGINAL	FURM IN UBIAIN	AN AVS DATA	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TELEPH			,	SEEREV			
	SIGNATURE	de de	Wee	in .	TELEPHONE	586-3731	DATE 3-21-2011



*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

DEP15304

PA	GE
I:	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/2011					
OPENING DATE:	03/31/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
le valua	TTON TO DES	TEDATALE VOI	ID ELTCIPILI	ITY AS AN AML	
				DER 30 CFR 874.16	
				ATTACHED TO THE	*
				AVS OFFICE AT	
	3-9748 OR V	1	· ·	AVS UFFICE AT	
		1 1		· ·**************	
****	****		****	******	
		NTDACTORS	LICENCE		
	"	NTRACTORS	LICENSE		
MEST V	TOCTATA ST	TE CODE 33	_11_2 BEOUT	RES THAT ALL	
				G WORK IN THIS	
ž .	MUST BE LIC			INIA CONTRACTORS	
1 .				THE CONTRACTORS	_
LICENS	(DRS LICENSE MAY B	i
		1		IVISION OF LABOR	,
	1	i I	· ·	, CHARLESTON,	
WV 253	305, PH. 304	i -558- 7890.			
l		.LL			
	IRGINIA STA				
		I I	IDE THE CONT	TRACTORS LICENSE	*
	R ON THEIR E	1		·	
BIDDER	R TO COMPLET	Γ Ε:			
		1111850	AN EXCA.	ATING INC	
CONTRA	ACTORS NAME:				
		/	6U3/U1		
CONTR#	CTORS LICE	¶SE #: .₩º.	V7.767.		•
			٠		
				TO FURNISH A	
COPY	OF THEIR COM	TRACT DRS L	ICENSE PRIC	OR TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURC	CHASE ORDER	CONTRACT.			
		APPLICAE	SLE LAW	1	
		1 1	•	ING DIVISION RULE	S
				OVIDED IN THE	
"REQUE	ST FOR QUOT	MATION " ISS	SUED BY THE	PURCHASING	
			DE FOR TERMS AND CO		



***405112416**

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -586-37*5*4 31-20u

550678046



HOCK

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B)

ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MAYBEURY (OAKLEY) LANDSLIDE" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 21 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 3 04-586-3736 Nhemi 3-31-2011 TITLE . ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE VICE ACCIDENT 550678046 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN



*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DED1630

PAGE

g

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$ H P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	remoissans		MS OF SAL	2 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP	MA SECTION SECTION		FOB	00000	FREIGHT TERMS
	<u> Periodroporo do servico d</u>		IVIS OF SAE	Hosperine	STIF	46		T.O.B		FREIGHT FERMA
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE:				·· - ·-·	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	enconcrete transporter a	03/31/	2011		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	<u> 1664 666 666 666 666 666 666 666 666 66</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		6000600000	
								•		
									ļ	
	(6) P		1 1		LETION:					
·			1 1		SHALL FU		ŀ			
	t		1 1		AA HTIW T		i			
	1		I		E REQUEST					
<i>'</i>	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE	USED FO	R APPL	ICATIONS		
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S IN	ITENT TH	AT THE	PAYMENT	TO	•
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 6	0 DAYS	AFTER	RECEIPT	OF	
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	т.				1	
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:				,
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BA	SIS, SUB	MI	
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON TH	IE AMOUN	T OF W	IORK	ŀ	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SL	BMITTAL	. THE	AMOUNT	OF	
•	PAYMEN	IT WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL Q	YTITHAU	OF	
	1				D UPON UN			-		
	1		i 1		ASED UPON]	
									Ì	
	BANKRU	JPTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	/ENDOR/C	ONTRAC	TOR FILE	s	
					ION, THE					•
					, AND TER				l	
	1	IT FURT			,					
							•	4		
	REV. 1	/2005				•				
		., 2003								
	PREFER	RENCE E	OR IIS	F OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCT	- 5		
		CLITOL I		_ 0.	Boniesire	O'LLL '	, Coboo,			
	1. EX	CEPT W	нем д	NTHUB	IZED BY 1	HE DIRE	CTOR C	IF THE		
	1				N PURSUAN		4		กพ.	
	}				USE OR SU				· · · · ·	
					ROJECT OF					
	PE	שוחחור	MADE	TN T	HE UNITEL	TOTATES	AC 1	ICED TH	į	
		IS CON	1		IL ONLIL	JAILS	, A3 C	ASED IN		
	''	113 CON	INACI	,					- 1	
	Α.	UCT A	TE CO	NTPAC	T PROJECT	TH MEANS	ANV	DECTION:	np	·
	A .				F, OR ANY					
		CONS	TRUCI	TON D	I J UK ANT	WDDIII		ALIEKAI	10	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
SIGNATURE	Trus.	QUA	euc		. :	TELEPHONE	586 - 3	3736	DATE	3-31-11
TITLE VICE PR	ECINE	QWA NT F	55°	26780) U / _A	1001				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I vice pe	レフィシグ	· ·	コンソ	-010U	· •	•				·



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

PRESIDENT

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO A	ATTENTION OF
ниск	BOWMAN		

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VAILUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-586-3736 3-31-11

550678046



>ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

***405112416**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO:B FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 03/31	/2011 RID OP	ENING TIME 01:30PM
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HAT-	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE AMOUNT
NOT	PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATE	S IN SUFFICIENT
	NTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT RE	, and the second
1	ILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUI	•
1		
3. A CONTR	ACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS	IN VIOLATION
OF THIS	SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CI	VIL PENALTIES
PURSUAN	T TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	
REV. 10/01/	0 1	
EXHIBIT 7		
	UMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBL	.IC WORKS
PROJECTS		
	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-	
I r	ACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONST	•
1	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINT	
	S, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THA OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COS	
	50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,	
1	EQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEP	t t
	TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE	
	, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIP	
	THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHAL	
	UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLES	
	IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS	
	TEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	
FOREIGN MAD	E ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PR	RODUCTS MAY BE
	LY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PR	
TO BE UNREA		
20% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FO	OR FOREIGN MADE
	IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLA	
	BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A	
LABOR SURPL	US AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE U	JNITED STATES
	SEE:REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	IDATE
Chaple de	1/nem 304-5	586-3736 13-31-2011
VICE PRESIDENT	550678046	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



LIBERTY WV

PRESIDENT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

P	AGE	36
. 4.	11	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1)THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550678046

304-586-3136

3-31-2011



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION___ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	.	SHIP VIA		POB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/							,	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/31/				BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTHY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOUL	D BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
1		1	1		(14) DAYS P			
	OPENIN	G DATE						'
1							KNOWLEDGED BY AL	l I
					ULATIONS TH		CHASING DIVISION	
	1				ENT SHALL A			
	i	UM DOC			,		MAY BE FOR AN	
					D FOR THE S		•	
1	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/C	R DAT	E	
	DEV 1	1/0/				4.1		
	REV. 1	1/70	.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	EXHIBI	T 10					·	
·								
					REQUISI	TION	NO.: .DEP15304	•
	ADDENIE	401		00545				·
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DEEME	N 		-	
	T HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGF R	ECEIPT OF T	HE FO	LLOWING CHECKED	
							Y REVISIONS TO M	IY
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICAT	TION,	ETC.	
	ADDEND	ON NO.	s:					
	NO. 1							•
,	140. 1	• • • • • •					,	
	NO. 2							·
					0.4			
	NO. 3		· •					
	NO. 4							
	NU. 4	• • • • •	••					
	NO. 5							
	•						·	·
		3000		SEFRE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	 NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	. 11.	111		<u> </u>	TE	EPHONE	ldati	-31-2011
TITLE 409	THOU	Wne				504-5	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VICE AL	510EN 1	``	5506	5780	46	·, •	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

RFQ NUMBER:

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/31/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. WISEMAN EXCAUSTING REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3-31-2011 204-586-3736

550678046



NEWDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washings Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

14

AD	DRESS CORRE	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIC	N OF
сниск	BOWMAN	•	
304-55	58-2157		

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F	Ø.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
01/30/									
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
					,			·	
	BUYER:				CB-23	1			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15304				
			L						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/31/2011				
	BID OP	ENTHO	TIME		1:30 PM				
	BID OF	ENTING	LINE		1:30 FM				
			1						
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:				
	300	1-58	36 -	378	9	!			
	MENDOB	CHOIN	D CUP	MIT II	ITH THEIR BID TH	L CHARE	N.T		
					USED FOR PAYMEN				
		18				, , KOCE.	551116.		
	1181	FRTY	1.11	25	124				
	-2125	~! # <i>f</i>	-222-		1	-			
	51 54 65				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		-		
	CONCER				AME OF PERSON TO	CUNTAC	1		
	į		· ·]					
	70	SEPH	!	W 13	EMAN				
1									
						'	•		
	,		Ì						
*			1	.					
		555555555555				NO STREET			
SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1.	**************************************	ಾರ್ಟ ನಟ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE	- · -	
4	agle a	y Wh	ren		- 304-	- 586-7		-31-ZOU	
TITLE VICE P	ESIDEN	<u>r</u>	550	6780	046	AD	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Maybeury (Oakley) Landslide DEP15304

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: WISEMAN	EXCAVAT WG	INC
-----------------------	------------	-----

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUANTITY			
		4.77. 4.10. 4.4	LUMPSUM	10,000.00
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LUMP SUM	5,000.00
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LUMP SUM	5.000.00
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LUMP SUM	10,000.00
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	\$ 75.00	5,925.00
4.2	79 Ton	Driveway Resurfacing	\$ 15.00	1,575.00
5.1	105 L.F.	Straw Bales	\$ 10.00	14, 900, 00
5.2		Silt Fence		
5.3	12 Ea.	Rock Check Dams	\$ 1,000.00	5,000.00
5.4	1 Ea.	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
5.5	250 S.Y.	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 20.00	6,000.00
6.0	4 Acres	Revegetation	\$ 1,500.00	60.750.00
7.1	1,215 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	\$50.00	23,600.00
7.2	236 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2 (Grouted)	\$100.00	12,500 - 00
7.3	100 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 3 (Grouted)	\$ 125.00	
	740 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 4	\$ 30.00	27,200.00
7.4	165 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel - Type 5	\$ 30.00	
7.5	20 L.F.	12-Inch PVC SDR 35 Pipe Culvert	\$ 56.00	
7.6	20 L.F. 1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	\$ 1,600.00	
7.7	1 Ea.	4-Foot Dense Graded Aggregate Gutter	\$ 5,000.01	
7.8		Concrete Inlet Structure	\$ 3,000.00	
7.9	1 Ea.	Unclassified Excavation	\$0.01	2.20
8.0	220 C.Y.	Wet Mine Seals	\$ 10,000.00	60,000.00
9.1	6 Ea.		\$ 75.00	6,750.00
9.2	90 50lb Bags	Underdrain - Type I	\$ 60.00	8,400.00
11.1	140 L.F		\$ 50.00	
11.2	20 L.F.	Underdrain - Type II	\$ 25.00	3,750.00
11.3	150 S.F.	Waterproofing		

XXXXXX				\$ \$ 294,302.2

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

D. T. David To D. J. C.
Business Name: WISEMAN EXCAVATING Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: ET 1 Box 190
City: <u>LIBERTY</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>Z5124</u> Phone: <u>304-586-3736</u>
Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: wiseman farm@acl.com
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
-31-2011 Onthal Wreiner VILE PRESIDENT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wiseman Excavation

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	E 15 - D-4-
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Provent Kirthy (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting for (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting for (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting inc (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting inc (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting inc (2.4996) is wisconer Circevesting inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

AN OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Badley Schooled (209011) Wiserman Exercating luc

Succeeding Suppoduction	Skepekahakke Skepekahak 9 000 Peskuan	· Practicus	2
(209084) Shadere Whensen (209082) Brailey I Whansen	(249043) Scalegia i Windenia (240043) Scalegia i Windenia	(249012) Bredicy i Wissinin (240012) Bredicy i Wissinin	Reguesely Companies of the contract of the con
50%	2024		% Christian
H12009	5062AM	1112000 1112000	ulzuo Ulzuo
			Best Dass



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15304

P	Α	G	ਵ ਼≀	्रं
			_	
			1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

©±-₽ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red .	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/					ODENTHO TYME 03	. 70DM
BID OPENING DATE:	03/3	1/2011				:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. `	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	****	. x x V	DDENDUM NO. 1 *	******	
	****	**	** A	DDEKEON NO. 1 ×		
	ADDENDUM I	SSUED FO	R TH	E MAYBEURY (OAKL	EY) LANDSLIDE	
	PROJECT TO	DISTRIB	UTE	THE PRE-BID SIGN	-IN SHEETS, THE	
					OM THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID ME	ETING OF	03/	01/11.		
			**************************************	T DEMATH UNCUANC	ED AC 03/31/2011	
			c 1111	E KEMAIN UNCHANG	ED AS 03/31/2011	·
	AT 1:30 PM	•				
	******	******	** N	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	
				·		
	_	.			·	
				· ,		
				962-73		
0001	-	JB		762-73	·	,
	RECLAMATIO	N: REST	RATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	***** TH	TO TO THE	IF FN	D OF RFQ DEP15	304 ***** TOTAL:	
			1	5 5, 17, 4 52, 12		
ì		·				
				·		
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1						

DEP15304 Maybeury (Oakley) LS Addendum # 1

- egen 1 Work will be limited to 7 a.m. − 7 p.m., with no work allowed on Sundays or major bedders.
- The construction work limits and proposed access have been modified. A drawing, was rating the changes, is included with this addendum.
- item 3: Q) In reference to the liquidated damages clause, what is the dollar amount per day?
 - A) Two hundred fifty dollars per day.
- Item 4: Q) At Site No. 2, do all the existing drainage lines tie into the new inlet?
 - A) Yes. Please also reference Section 7.3.10.1 of the Specifications.
- Item 5: Q) Are there designated waste/borrow areas?
 - A) A potential waste area has been designated, and is shown on the plans. Section 8.0, "Unclassified Excavation", of the Specifications provides additional details concerning the use of any off-site waste/borrow areas.

Agency_	W	DΕΙ	?
₹ĒΩ ÞĨ	∩# T)FIP	15304

				SID ROMD					•
KNOW	/ ALL MEN B	Y THESE PRE	SENTS, That	we, the undersigns	ed, Wi	iseman	Excav	ating,	Inc.
of	Liber	ty	WV		, 25	Principal, a	and West	ern Sur	cety Co.
of	Sioux	Falls	SD	, a corporatio	n organiz	ed and exi	sting under	the laws of	the State of
SD	with its pri	ncipal office in	the City of \underline{Si}	oux Falls	, as	Surety, are	held and fi	rmly bound	unto the State
of West Virginia	, as Obligee,	in the penal si	um of <u>five</u>	percent	(\$	5%) for the pa	syment of which
well and truly to	be made, we	jointly and se	verally bind ou	rselves, our heirs,	administra	stors, exec	utors, succ	essors and	assigns.
The Co	andition of the	above obliga	tion is such tha	it whereas the Prin	cipal has s	submitted t	to the Purch	asing Secti	ion of the
				ached hereto and McDowe11			to enter into	a contract	in writing for
								 _	
NOW	THEREFORE						,		
hereto and shall agreement crea	furnish any o ted by the acc It is express	other bonds and deptance of salely understood	d insurance re id bid, then thi and agreed th	al shall enter into a quired by the bid o s obligation shall b at the liability of the d.	r proposa e null and	l, and shall void, othe	I in all other rwise this o	respects p bligation sh	erform the nall remain in full
The Su way impaired or waive notice of a	affected by a	iny extension (hereby stipulated the time with	ates and agrees tha in which the Obliga	at the oblig ee may ac	gations of s cept such	said Surety bid, and sa	and its bon id Surety do	d shall be in no bes hereby
IN WIT	NESS WHER	REOF, Principa	al and Surety h	ave hereunto set ti	heir hands	and seals	, and such	of them as	are corporations
have caused the 31st day of	•			and these presents	to be sign	ned by thei	r proper off	icers, this	
Principal Corpor	ate Seal				W	iseman	Excava (Name o	iting, of Principal)	Inc.
•					By <u>_</u> <	Jaly	MC	Unen	ne
\$ \$ °			•		•		(Must be Vice Pro	e President esident)	OΓ
						/ice-Pi	resider (Ti		
Surety Corporate	e Seal				We	stern	Surety	7 Compa	ıny
, , ,							(Name o	of Surety)	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 24th day of October, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul P. Bruflat, Senior Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

- ss

On this 24th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL SAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL S

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 31st day of March 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:	
I, <u>JOSEPH I WISEMAN</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	
1. I am an employee of WISEMAN EXCAUATING INC.; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that WISEMAN EXCAVATIVIC (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
WISEMAN EXCAUATING INC (Company Name)	
By: JOSEPH I WISEMAN	
Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
Date: 3-31- ZOII	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of 3	
By Commission expires	
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON	
CRCAS LANSS, WV 25313	
THIS APPLICATION EXPISES APRIL 5, 2012 THIS APPLICATION OF THE BID IN ORDER TO THE APPLICATION OF THE	<u>'O</u>
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN THE COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION	
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCONTINUE Rev March	
REV Motor	, 2000

RFQ No. DEP 153 04

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: WISENAN EXCAUATING INC Authorized Signature: State of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 31 day of Morch My Commission expires _ NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC **COLLEEN HUSTON** 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE

CROSS LANES, WV 25313